

SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
ASIO

Question No. 118

Senator Brown asked the following question on 31 October 2005:


(a) Is it the usual practice that someone deported or removed from Australia is accompanied by immigration official?

(i) Why was it deemed necessary in Scott Parkin’s case?
(ii) Is the Minister informed?
(iii) Was the Minister informed in Scott Parkin’s case?


(b) Is it usual practice for someone to be charged for the cost of officials accompanying them when they are deported?
(c) Where did the immigration officers stay while in Los Angeles?
(d) Did they stay in Disneyland?


The answer to the honourable senator’s questions is as follows:

(a) – (d) This is a matter for the Department of Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous
Affairs.
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